

## **BHARAT BHUSHAN FINANCE & COMMODITY BROKERS LTD.**

(Corporate Identity Number: L67120DL1992PLC049038)

Regd. Office: 503, Rohit House, 3, Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

Tel.: 011-49800900 • Fax: 011-49800933

E-mail: commodities@bharatbhushan.com • Website: www.bbinvestments.in

REF: BBFCB/BSE/2019-20

01st July, 2019

To.

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

**SCRIP CODE: 511501** 

SUB: Intimation of Sad Demise of Mr. Jogesh Chander Ahuja (Din: 00650258), Non-Executive Director of the Company under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

In Compliance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we regret to inform you of the sudden and sad demise of Mr. Jogesh Chander Ahuja, Non-Executive Director of the Company, on Sunday 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.

Mr. Jogesh Chander Ahuja played crucial roles throughout his long career in the Company. Mr. Jogesh Chander Ahuja was appointed on the Board of the Company in the year 1998 and the Company immensely benefitted from his vast experience during his tenure of Directorship.

Mr. Jogesh Chander Ahuja's sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the Company convey deep sympathy, sorrow and condolences to his family.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For Bharat Bhushan Finance and Commodity Brokers Ltd.

Bharat Bhushan Finance Compodity Brokers Ltd

(Piyush Kumar)

Company Secretary